## **Privacy Policy**

Privacy Policy – Aston Trips Destination Management

## Introduction:

Aston Trips Destination Management LLP recognizes the importance of privacy of its users and also of maintaining confidentiality of the information provided by its users as a responsible data controller and data processer.

This Privacy Policy provides for the practices for handling and securing user's Personal Information (defined hereunder) by Aston Trips Destination Management LLP and its subsidiaries and affiliates.

All credit/debit cards' details and personally identifiable information will NOT be stored, sold, shared, rented or leased to any third parties

• We take appropriate steps to ensure data privacy and security including through various hardware and software methodologies. However, Aston Trips Destination Management LLP cannot guarantee the security of any information that is disclosed online.

• We are not responsible for the privacy policies of websites to which it links. If the Guest has provided any information to such third parties different rules regarding the collection and the use of the Guest's personal information may apply.

• The Website Policies and Terms & Conditions may be changed or updated occasionally.